1438685/2021/Estt.Br



केन्द्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIPS FICH & OF IGOVT. OF INDIA

B-29016(1727)/(EPR)/19/WM-III Division 🦙

To

Mr. Gurudas Pal M/s Genew India Telecom Private Limited, 5th, 503, Tower-A, Signature Tower, Sector-29, South City-1, Gurugram, Gurgaon

Haryana-122/001

Sub: EPR Authorisation under E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016 – as amended thereof - change in company's address in EPR Authorisation - regarding amendments in **Existing EPR Authorization**

1. EPR Authorization No. B-29016(1727)/(EPR)/19/WM-III Division dated 11.12.2019

2. Your request for Amendment in EPR Authorisation

Your request for change in company's address has been processed. Following Sir, amendments have been made:

- A. In the existing EPR Authorization No. B-29016(1727)/(EPR)/19/WM-III Division dated 11.12.2019 issued to M/s Genew India Telecom Private Limited, the company's address should be read as "5th, 503, Tower-A, Signature Tower, Sector-29, South City-1, Gurugram, Gurgaon, Haryana-122001" instead of Office No. 321, 3 Tower-B-4, Spaze IT Park, Sohna Road, Gurugram, Gurgaon, Haryana 122018. B-No.
- Authorization conditions of the existing EPR 29016(1727)/(EPR)/19/WM-III Division dated 11.12.2019 will remain the same.

Yours faithfully.

(Anand Kumar) Additional Director & Divisional Head WM-III Division

Copy for information to:

The Member Secretary, Haryana Pollution Control Board, C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula,

The Regional Directorate, Central Pollution Control Board, BSNL Telephone Exchange

Sector 49-C, Chandigarh-160047,